

Tel. : (91 832) 6714444

E-mail: gkbophthalmics@gkb.net

Website: www.qkb.net

June 27, 2024

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejubhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

**Ref** : Scrip Code No. : 533212

Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate/Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that our Registrar and Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited vide email dated June 27, 2024 has informed us regarding the loss of share certificate and request for issue of duplicate share certificate by the below mentioned shareholder of the Company.

The brief details of the stop transfer request are given below:

Folio. No.	Name of the	Certificate No.	Distinctive Number		No. of shares
	shareholder		From	То	
000524	Dilnavaz Shroff	6000	3211381	3211480	100
000524	Dilnavaz Shroff	6001	3211481	3211580	100
000524	Dilnavaz Shroff	6002	3211581	3211680	100
000524	Dilnavaz Shroff	6003	3211681	3211780	100
000524	Dilnavaz Shroff	6004	3211781	3211880	100

Our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent has noted the above information pertaining to Stop Transfer in its database.

The copy of email received from Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, is enclosed herewith.

MAPUS.

Kindly take the information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For GKB Ophthalmics Ltd.,

Pooja Bicholkar Company Secretary





## Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

nstamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Thu, Jun 27, 2024 at 4:00 A

To: pooja.bicholkar@gkb.net

Cc: priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: GKB Ophthalmics Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
26 Jun 2024	000524	DILNAVAZ SHROFF	6000	3211381 - 3211480	100	Lost By Holder
26 Jun 2024	000524	DILNAVAZ SHROFF	6001	3211481 - 3211580	100	Lost By Holder
26 Jun 2024	000524	DILNAVAZ SHROFF	6002	3211581 - 3211680	100	Lost By Holder
26 Jun 2024	000524	DILNAVAZ SHROFF	6003	3211681 - 3211780	100	Lost By Holder
26 Jun 2024	000524	DILNAVAZ SHROFF	6004	3211781 - 3211880	100	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

